AS EDI GATEWAY, INC.
ANSI ASC X12N (Version 4010A1)
835 Health Care Claim
Payment/Advice
Washington State Medical Assistance Administration
Companion Guide
February 22, 2005
ACS EDI GATEWAY SERVICES, INC.

check issue.
52 Header TRN 01
Trace Type Code
This field is populated with '1' for Current
Transaction Trace Numbers.
53 Header TRN 02
Check or EFT Trace Number
 If element BPR 02 is greater than zero,
this field is populated with the number of
the check or with the EFT Trace Number
associated with this transfer of funds.
53 Header TRN 03
Originating Company Identifier
This is the Payer Identifier: the Federal
Tax ID proceeded by a '1'.
Production Date
60 Header DTM 01 ‘405’ = Production Date
61 Header DTM 02 Date of Adjudication
Payer Information
(Loop 1000A)
63 1000A N1 02 Payer Name
This field is populated with "Washington
State DSHS Medical Assistance
Administration"
64 1000A N3 01 Payer Address Line
64 1000A N3 02 Payer Address Line
65 1000A N4 01 Payer City Name
65 1000A N4 02 Payer State Code
65 1000A N4 03 Payer Postal Zone or Zip Code
ANSI ASC X12N (Version 4010A1)
835 Health Care Claim
Payment/Advice
ACS EDI GATEWAY SERVICES, INC.
Washington State Medical Assistance Administration
Companion Guide
2/22/2005
23
*PAGE LOOP SEGMENT DATA
ELEMENT COMMENTS
70 1000A PER
01
Contact Function Code
‘CX’ = Payer’s claim Office
70 1000A PER
02
Payer Contact Name
‘MAA Provider Relations’
70 1000A PER
03
Communication Number Qualifier
‘TE’ = Telephone
70 1000A PER 04
Communication Number
(800) 652-6188
Payee Information
(Loop 1000B)
73 1000B N1 01 Payee Name = Provider Name
73 1000B N1 04 Payee Identification Code = Provider –
Employer ID Number or if a person, the
Social Security Number (SSN) is used.
75 1000B REF   01 Reference ID Qualifier
"0B" = State License Number
"1A" = Blue Cross Provider Number